

PS&E JOB NO: 99C538            REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005871          REGION NO    : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2                WORK ORDER# : XL0919

HWY            : SR 012  
 TITLE         : SR 12  
               WISHKAH BLVD. TO SOLKI RD.  
  
               99C538  
 PROJECT      : NH-0012(118)  
 COUNTY(S)   : GRAYS HARBOR

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD. 98520-421  
 PO BOX 928  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION				
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	137,630.00	185,000.00
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 365.0000	m	6.0000 2,190.00	7.0000 2,555.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 45.0000	m	14.0000 630.00	7.5500 339.75
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 1.0000	EACH	200.0000 200.00	165.0000 165.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		2,415.00	4,000.00
GRADING				
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 105.0000	m3	25.0000 2,625.00	40.0000 4,200.00
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1400.0000	m2	16.0000 22,400.00	20.0000 28,000.00
8	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 280.0000	t	15.0000 4,200.00	20.0000 5,600.00
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 105.0000	m3	2.0000 210.00	10.0000 1,050.00
SURFACING				
10	SHOULDER FINISHING 10.2000	km	1,210.0000 12,342.00	2,500.0000 25,500.00
LIQUID ASPHALT				
11	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 60.5000	t	375.0000 22,687.50	350.0000 21,175.00
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		18,111.00	18,111.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
13	CRACK SEALING EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 127500.0000	m2	3.7500 478,125.00	2.9500 376,125.00
15	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2. 9000.0000	t	35.0000 315,000.00	42.0000 378,000.00

DATE: 05/18/2000  
TIME: 13:04

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000  
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

---

PS&E JOB NO: 99C538 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005871 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0919

----- LOW BIDDER -----

HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 WISHKAH BLVD. TO SOLKI RD.

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD. 98520-421  
 PO BOX 928  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

99C538  
 PROJECT : NH-0012(118)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
16	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 1200.0000	t	44.0000 52,800.00	55.0000 66,000.00
17	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2; 15735.0000	t	38.6000 607,371.00	39.5000 621,532.50
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		29,828.00	29,828.00
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,563.00	6,563.00
20	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. 2 350.0000	t	55.0000 19,250.00	75.0000 26,250.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
21	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00
TRAFFIC				
22	EXTRUDED CURB 365.0000	m	6.0000 2,190.00	12.0000 4,380.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 7.6000	m	59.0000 448.40	45.0000 342.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00
25	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 26.0000	m	23.0000 598.00	30.0000 780.00
26	REMOVE AND RESET CONCRETE BARRIER 11166.0000	m	13.3300 148,842.78	9.0000 100,494.00
27	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 MODIFIED 137.2000	m	72.0000 9,878.40	80.0000 10,976.00
28	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		15,400.00	15,400.00
29	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 10.0000	EACH	800.0000 8,000.00	1,925.0000 19,250.00
30	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	7,000.0000 14,000.00	10,000.0000 20,000.00
31	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 600.0000	HR	38.0000 22,800.00	55.0000 33,000.00

DATE: 05/18/2000  
TIME: 13:04

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000  
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

---

PS&E JOB NO: 99C538      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005871      REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2            WORK ORDER# : XL0919

----- LOW BIDDER -----

HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : SR 12  
       WISHKAH BLVD. TO SOLKI RD.

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD. 98520-421  
 PO BOX 928  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PROJECT : NH-0012(118)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
32	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 170.0000	EACH	20.0000 3,400.00	28.0000 4,760.00
33	PAINT STRIPE 26400.0000	m	0.2600 6,864.00	0.3000 7,920.00
34	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 52.0000	EACH	6.5000 338.00	12.0000 624.00
35	PAINTED GORE STRIPE 394.0000	m	0.3800 149.72	0.5500 216.70
36	PAINTED BARRIER STRIPE 2210.0000	m	0.7600 1,679.60	1.1000 2,431.00
37	PLASTIC STOP BAR 95.0000	m	9.2000 874.00	12.0000 1,140.00
38	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 27.0000	EACH	42.0000 1,134.00	40.0000 1,080.00
39	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKINGS 10.0000	EACH	13.0000 130.00	12.0000 120.00
40	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 39.0000	HUND	170.0000 6,630.00	170.0000 6,630.00
41	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 19.5000	HUND	240.0000 4,680.00	330.0000 6,435.00
42	CHANNELIZATION DEVICE TYPE 2 250.0000	EACH	20.0000 5,000.00	30.0000 7,500.00
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 50000.0000	m	0.4000 20,000.00	0.4000 20,000.00
44	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		7,800.00	8,000.00
45	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 840.0000	HR	7.0000 5,880.00	10.0000 8,400.00
46	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	4,100.0000 8,200.00	10,000.0000 20,000.00
47	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 600.0000	HR	8.0000 4,800.00	6.0000 3,600.00

DATE: 05/18/2000  
TIME: 13:04

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000  
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

---

PS&E JOB NO: 99C538            REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005871        REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2                WORK ORDER# : XL0919

HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : SR 12  
           WISHKAH BLVD. TO SOLKI RD.  
           99C538

PROJECT : NH-0012(118)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD. 98520-421  
 PO BOX 928  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
48	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES			
		L.S.		
			7,500.00	10,000.00
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR			
	1800.0000	HR	33.0000	35.0000
			59,400.00	63,000.00
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR			
	720.0000	HR	36.0000	50.0000
			25,920.00	36,000.00
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A			
	35.6400	m2	136.0000	150.0000
			4,847.04	5,346.00
OTHER ITEMS				
52	WATER			
	105.0000	m3	2.5000	10.0000
			262.50	1,050.00
53	ADJUST INLET			
	4.0000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000
			1,600.00	2,000.00
54	ADJUST MANHOLE			
	11.0000	EACH	375.0000	500.0000
			4,125.00	5,500.00
55	ADJUST CATCH BASIN			
	10.0000	EACH	300.0000	400.0000
			3,000.00	4,000.00
56	ADJUST VALVE BOX			
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	400.0000
			400.00	800.00
57	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX			
	10.0000	EACH	150.0000	500.0000
			1,500.00	5,000.00
58	TRAINING			
	1200.0000	HR	1.0000	10.0000
			1,200.00	12,000.00
59	ROADSIDE CLEANUP			
		EST.		
			5,000.00	5,000.00
60	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP			
		L.S.		
			1,000.00	5,000.00
61	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN			
		L.S.		
			1,000.00	1,500.00
62	SPCC LEAD			
	75.0000	HR	35.0000	50.0000
			2,625.00	3,750.00
63	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1			
	5.0000	EACH	135.0000	225.0000
			675.00	1,125.00

DATE: 05/18/2000  
TIME: 13:04

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000  
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

---



PS&E JOB NO: 99C538 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005871 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0919  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 WISHKAH BLVD. TO SOLKI RD.  
 99C538  
 PROJECT : NH-0012(118)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD. 98520-421  
 PO BOX 928  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS				
64	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	550.0000 1,100.00
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00
66	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,174,747.94</u>	<u>\$2,285,642.95</u>

DATE: 05/18/2000

TIME: 13:04

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000

AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

---